

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 5168

(From the judgment and order dated 21/10/2011 in CRLR
No.30/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

STATE OF J & K

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHWINDER KUMAR & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 6223 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG of India,
Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters on 4.5.2012.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(M.S.NEGI)
COURT MASTER