

Issue notice.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, accepts notice on behalf
of the Ministry of Home Affairs.

Counter Affidavit may be filed within three
weeks.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master