

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5910/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CRLR No.30/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&amp;KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

STATE OF J &amp; K

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHWINDER KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5911 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank K. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG  
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is pointed out that respondent nos. 1 &amp; 2 remain unserved in SLP(C) No. 5190/2012 and respondent nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 5911/2012. They may be served through the BSF Headquarters, Delhi. Proper steps may be taken by the learned

counsel for the petitioner within a week. Subsequent thereto, notice may be served upon them within a period of three weeks. List the matters after four weeks.

-2-

In the meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by the Union of India and the private respondents.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	