

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5910/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CRLR No.30/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

STATE OF J & K

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHWINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5911 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
 Ms. Vernika tomar, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Sharma, Adv,
 Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv,
 (For Petr. in SLP(C)5910/2012 &
 for Resp. in SLP(C)5911/2012)

Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv,
Mr. Abhiimanue Shrestha, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohinton F. Nariman, S.G.
 Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed by the petitioner in SLP(C)NO.5911/2012.

List the matters for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the third week of January, 2013.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master