

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NOS. 14412 & 14413 OF 2013

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 624 & 625 OF 2013

STATE OF J & K ETC. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

LAKHWINDER KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

As the review petitions have already been dismissed, Criminal Misc. Petition Nos. 14412 and 14413 of 2013, seeking extension of time till the disposal of the review petitions, have become infructuous, hence, dismissed.

.....J.  
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.  
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

New Delhi; the  
July 15, 2013

ITEM NO.69 COURT NO.11 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NOS. 14412 & 14413  
IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 624 & 625 OF 2013

STATE OF J & K Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAKHWINDER KUMAR & ORS.  
(For extension of time and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.  
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As the review petitions have already been dismissed,  
Criminal Misc. Petition Nos. 14412 and 14413 of 2013, seeking  
extension of time till the disposal of the review petitions, have  
become infructuous, hence, dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|  
|  
|

(Signed order is placed on the file)