

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRL.M.P. NOS.15923 & 15924 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.624-625 OF 2013

STATE OF J & K

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

LAKHWINDER KUMAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

While allowing the appeals, we have given liberty to the Director General of Border Security Force to revisit the entire issue within eight weeks.

These criminal miscellaneous petitions have been filed for extending the said time.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we extend the time till 14.08.2013.

It is made clear that no further time shall be granted for the said purpose.

With the aforesaid directions, these criminal miscellaneous petitions stand disposed of.

.....J
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J
[Kurian Joseph]

New Delhi;
August 05, 2013.

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.M.P. NOS.15923 & 15924 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.624-625 OF 2013

STATE OF J & K

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAKHWINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

Counsel for the parties

Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These criminal miscellaneous petitions are disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

| (SANJAY KUMAR) COURT | (INDU SATIJA) |
| MASTER | COURT MASTER |

(Signed order is placed on the file)